WILDEWOOD OWNER'S ASSOCIATION

P.O. BOX 415

CHANDLER, TEXAS 75758

October 16, 2023 Minutes

Minutes for October 16, 2023 Board Meeting 7:00 PM Wildewood Community Center

Directors Present –Teri Dickinson, Jamie Piersol, Debbie Martin, Ruan Allen. A quorum was established with 4 directors of 7.

Financials from September 23, 2023 were accepted by the board. Motion to approve was made by Ruan Allen, seconded by Jamie Piersol, all in favor.

Minutes from September 23, 2023, Board Meeting were accepted by the board. Motion to approve was made by Jamie Piersol, seconded by Debbie Martin, all in favor.

Motion was made to pay invoices as follows: - Reimburse Teri Dickinson – Party food \$170.20 + \$59.96 cake + Renew email address on Godaddy info@wildewoodliving.com \$33.48 = \$263.64. Motion made by Debbie Martin seconded by Jamie Piersol, all in favor.

Motion was made to pay property taxes in the amount of \$160.67. Motion made by Teri Dickinson, seconded by Raun Allen, all in favor.

Executive session to discuss collections and enforcement – no actions taken.

Motion to adjourn was made by Jamie Piersol seconded by Raun Allen, all in favor.

Adjourn 8:10 PM.